
godz wyścig
10:30 1
10:40 2
10:50 3
11:00 4
11:10 5
11:20 6
11:30 7
11:40 8
11:50 9
12:00 10
12:10 11
12:20 12
12:30 13
12:40 14
12:50 15
13:00 16
13:10 17
13:20 18
13:30 19
13:40 20
13:50 21
14:00 22
14:10 23
14:20 24
14:30 25
14:40 26
14:50 27
15:00 28
15:10 29
15:20 30
15:30 31
15:40 32

C2 500M DZIECI DZ 
K1 4X400M SZTAFETA MŁODZIKÓW 
K1 4X400M SZTAFETA MŁODZICZEK 
K4 500 MIX DZIECI 

K2 500M MŁODZICZEK 11-12
C2 500M MŁODZIKÓW 11-12
C2 500M MŁODZICZEK 11-12
K2 500M DZIECI CHŁ 
K2 500M DZIECI DZ 
C2 500M DZ CHŁ 

K2 500M MŁODZIKÓW 10
K2 500M  MŁODZICZEK 10
C2 500M MŁODZIKÓW 10
C2 500M MŁODZICZEK 10 
T2 200M TURYSTYCZNE
K2 500M MŁODZIKÓW 11-12

C1 1000M MŁODZICZEK 10
C1 1000M MŁODZICZEK11
C1 1000M MŁODZICZEK 12
K1 1000M DZIECI CHŁ 
K1 1000M DZIECI DZ 
C1 1000M DZIECI CHŁ 
C1 1000M DZIECI DZ 

C1 1000M MŁODZIKÓW 10
C1 1000M MŁODZIKÓW 11
C1 1000M MŁODZIKÓW 12
K1 1000M MŁODZICZEK 10
K1 1000M MŁODZICZEK 11
K1 1000M MŁODZICZEK 12

Program minutowy 
V REGAT KAJAKOWYCH UKS ZALEW JERZYKOWO

RANKING MŁODZIKÓW I DZIECI
7 WRZEŚNIA 2024 r.

konkurencja
K1 1000M MŁODZIKÓW 10
K1 1000M MŁODZIKÓW 11
K1 1000M MŁODZIKÓW 12



1 LP K1 1000M MŁODZIKÓW 10 10:30
1 Adam Korpik KTW KALISZ
2 Adam Sobczak KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
3 Grzegorz Nalewajek UKS COPAL Trzcianka
4 Ignacy Kubiak KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
5 Igor Samsel UKS ZALEW
6 Jakub Słoma UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA
7 Jakub Stachowiak UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA
8 Jakub Stachowiak UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA
9 Jakub Wardowicz UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA
10 Jan Wlaszczyk UKS ZALEW
11 Michał Gostołek UKS COPAL Trzcianka
12 Nikita Tuzhikov AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
13 Oliwier Herman UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA
14 Orest Semenchuk UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA
15 Sebastian Herman UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA
16 Stanisław Niegolewski UKS ZALEW
17 Stanisław Skibowski KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
18 Stephan Romaniv AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
19 Wiktor Chwyć AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
20 Wojciech Lorenc UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN

2 LP K1 1000M MŁODZIKÓW 11 10:40
1 Aleksander Owczarzak KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
2 Adam Jędraszak AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
3 Baraban Matviy MOSW CHOSZCZNO
4 Bruno Kellner UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA
5 Danylo Safarov UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN
6 Dominik Kotliński UKS PAMIĄTKOWO
7 Filip Sobczak KTW KALISZ
8 Franciszek Koralewski UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA
9 Ilia Denyson UKS PAMIĄTKOWO
10 Jakub Witek AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
11 Jan Kozajda AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
12 Jarek Nejman UKS PAMIĄTKOWO
13 Kirichko Zakhar AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
14 Leon Wożniak UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA
15 Lisaj Witek KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
16 Marcin Machowoczyk KTW KALISZ
17 Mateusz Machowicz KTW KALISZ
18 Mateusz Sobczak KTW KALISZ
19 Michał Krysiuk UKS ZALEW
20 Olaf Dorniak UKS COPAL Trzcianka
21 Oliwer Galas KTW KALISZ
22 Piotr Bobeł KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
23 Rayan Casey KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
24 Sava Sysojev KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
25 Stanisław Stankowski UKS PAMIĄTKOWO
26 Szymon Fabiszak UKS PAMIĄTKOWO
27 Tomasz Wawrzynowicz AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
28 Żenia Zechan KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ



3 LP K1 1000M MŁODZIKÓW 12 10:50
1 Adam Stachowiak UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA
2 Adam Wojtkowiak UKS ZALEW
3 Antoni Adamczyk KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
4 Bartosz Kozajda AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
5 Bazyli Wietrzykowski AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
6 Filip Ostajewski UKS ZALEW
7 Filip Wodziński UKS COPAL Trzcianka
8 Franciszek Antkowiak AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
9 Franciszek Nowak UKS ZALEW
10 Jakub Ruciński MOSW CHOSZCZNO
11 Jan Brychcy UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN
12 Jan Kolenda UKS ZALEW
13 Jan Wawrzyńczak UKS ZALEW
14 Jarosław Pawłowski KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
15 Łukasz Matysiak UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN
16 Maksymilian Wiśniewski UKS ZALEW
17 Maksymilian Witkowski UKS ZALEW
18 Mirosław Pawłowski KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
19 Nikita Veremchuk AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
20 Piotr Konieczny UKS ZALEW
21 Piotr Woźniak KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
22 Wojciech Nowaczyk UKS ZALEW

4 LP C1 1000M MŁODZIKÓW 10 11:00
1 Antoni Śledzianowski KS WARTA POZNAŃ
2 Bartosz Nowaczyk UKS ZALEW
3 ⁠Kacper Ratajczak KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
4 Łopatkin Yevhen AZS-AWF GORZÓW
5 Mateusz Wróblewski KS WARTA POZNAŃ
6 Wojciech Miśkiewicz KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
7 Wojciech Woźny AZS-AWF GORZÓW

5 LP C1 1000M MŁODZIKÓW 11 11:10
1 Franciszek Duda KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
2 Jakub Kępka UKS ZALEW
3 Kacper Migdalski KS WARTA POZNAŃ
4 Mikołaj Pacyna AZS-AWF GORZÓW
5 Rustam Synookyi KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
6 ⁠Stanisław Błajet KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
7 Wiktor Kruk AZS-AWF GORZÓW

6 LP C1 1000M MŁODZIKÓW 12 11:20
1 Adam Gniot KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
2 ⁠Artem Podushkin KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
3 Filip Dziadosz AZS-AWF GORZÓW
4 Jerzy Burda KS WARTA POZNAŃ
5 Kacper Cidyło AZS-AWF GORZÓW
6 Mikołaj Mizera AZS-AWF GORZÓW
7 Seva Melnychuk KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
8 Wojciech Belina KS WARTA POZNAŃ



7 LP K1 1000M MŁODZICZEK 10 11:30
1 Antonina Pańczyszyn UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN
2 Anastasja Tuzhikova AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
3 Julia Asimowicz UKS COPAL Trzcianka
4 Magda Nalewajek UKS COPAL Trzcianka
5 Magdalena Sobczak KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
6 Maja Szczepaniak UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN
7 Marta Muszak UKS COPAL Trzcianka
8 Marta skrzypaczk UKS PAMIĄTKOWO
9 Michalina Plucińska KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
10 Natalia Przybyła UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN
11 Nela Roguska UKS COPAL Trzcianka
12 Paulina Kłobus UKS ZALEW
13 Sofia Nerubska UKS COPAL Trzcianka

8 LP K1 1000M MŁODZICZEK 11 11:40
1 Anna Zapała UKS COPAL Trzcianka
2 Ewa Douroumi AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
3 Maria Moroz UKS COPAL Trzcianka
4 Natalia Kubaczyk UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN
5 Shila Darmetko UKS ZALEW
6 Zofia Cybal UKS ZALEW
7 Zofia Olejnik UKS ZALEW

9 LP K1 1000M MŁODZICZEK 12 11:50
1 Alicja Szczepaniak UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN
2 Amanda Kotlarska UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN
3 Emilia Medova MOSW CHOSZCZNO
4 Jagoda Witek AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
5 Lena Kałasz AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
6 Lena Słaboszewska KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
7 Maria Magdarz KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
8 Nadia Bednarek MOSW CHOSZCZNO
9 Patrycja Bugajska MOSW CHOSZCZNO

10 LP C1 1000M MŁODZICZEK 10 12:00
1 Joanna Belina KS WARTA POZNAŃ
2 Lena Wawrzynkiewicz KS WARTA POZNAŃ

11 LP C1 1000M MŁODZICZEK 11 12:10
1 Anna Wilińska KS WARTA POZNAŃ
2 Arina Garaeva KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
3 Bezuhla Karolina AZS-AWF GORZÓW
4 Franchuk Anastazja AZS-AWF GORZÓW
5 Matylda Welke-Pawlowska KS WARTA POZNAŃ



12 LP C1 1000M MŁODZICZEK 12 12:20
1 Markowska Zuzanna AZS-AWF GORZÓW

13 LP K1 1000M DZIECI CHŁ 13 i młodsi 12:30
1 Alan Begier UKS ZALEW
2 Antoni Hudzia KTW KALISZ
3 Antoni Nowaczyk UKS ZALEW
4 Dawid Kubaczyk UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN
5 Filip Płachetka UKS PAMIĄTKOWO
6 Franciszek Dominiak UKS ZALEW
7 Jakub Kujawa UKS ZALEW
8 Jakub Surdukowski AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
9 Jan Nowak UKS ZALEW
10 Marek Sieradzki KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
11 Maurycy Wietrzykowski AZS-AWF POZNAŃ
12 Olaf Czosnek MOSW CHOSZCZNO
13 Olaf Głębowski KTW KALISZ
14 Oliwier Markiewicz UKS ZALEW
15 Patryk Rybski UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN
16 Piotr Fietz KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
17 Rafał Fietz KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
18 Szymon Biegański MOSW CHOSZCZNO
19 Tomasz Birula UKS COPAL Trzcianka
20 Wojciech Bajon UKS ZALEW
21 Yahor Mamchyts UKS ZALEW
22 Yauheni Mamchyts UKS ZALEW
23 Ychor Karabchuk KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

14 LP K1 1000M DZIECI DZ 13 i młodsze 12:40
1 Asia Zerbin UKS PAMIĄTKOWO
2 Dominika Słoma UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA
3 Emilia Besz KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
4 Hanna Bąk MOSW CHOSZCZNO
5 Hanna Kwiatkowska UKS COPAL Trzcianka
6 Iga Malicka UKS ZALEW
7 Jagoda Suszek MOSW CHOSZCZNO
8 Julia Naskręt KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
9 Justyna Niegolewska UKS ZALEW
10 Kamila Kulus UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN
11 Kornelia Piaskowka KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
12 Lena Chojnacka UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN
13 Michalina Mruk UKS COPAL Trzcianka
14 Solomija Sysojeva KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ
15 Zuzanna Dorniak UKS COPAL Trzcianka
16 Zuzanna Pasek MOSW CHOSZCZNO

15 LP C1 1000M DZIECI CHŁ 13 i młodsi 12:50
1 Baryła Kamil AZS-AWF GORZÓW
2 Cieślik Eryk AZS-AWF GORZÓW
3 Dziadosz Kamil AZS-AWF GORZÓW
4 Fiszer Filip AZS-AWF GORZÓW
5 Kubiak Robert AZS-AWF GORZÓW
6 Kulma Łukasz KS WARTA POZNAŃ
7 Ledwożyn Aleksander KS WARTA POZNAŃ
8 Markowski Adam AZS-AWF GORZÓW



16 LP C1 1000M DZIECI DZ 13 i młodsze 13:00
1 Antonina Cybal UKS ZALEW
2 Marcelina Rusiecka KS WARTA POZNAŃ
3 Natalia Kubiak AZS-AWF GORZÓW

17 LP K2 500M MŁODZIKÓW 10 13:10

1
Chwyć Wiktor
Romaniv Stephan AZS-AWF POZNAŃ

2
Grzegorz Nalewajek 
 Filip Wodziński

UKS COPAL Trzcianka

3
Jakub Słoma
Jakub Stachowiak

UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA

4
Jan Wlaszczyk 
Michał Krysiuk

UKS ZALEW

5
Olaf Dorniak
Michał Gostołek 

UKS COPAL Trzcianka

6
Oliwier Hermann 
Hugo Giec UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA

7
Orest Semenchuk
Jakub Wardowicz UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA

8
Sebastian Herman
Bruno Kellner UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA

9
Stanisław Niegolewski
Igor Samsel

UKS ZALEW 

10
Stanisław Skibowski
Adam Sobczak

KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

18 LP K2 500M MŁODZICZEK 10 13:20

1
Antonina Pańczyszyn 
Maja Szczepaniak

UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN

2
Hanna Kwiatkowska 
Maria Moroz UKS COPAL Trzcianka

3
Julia Asimowicz
Marta Muszak UKS COPAL Trzcianka

4
Magda Nalewajek 
Anna Zapała UKS COPAL Trzcianka

5
Magdalena Sobczak 
Michalina Plucińska

KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

6
Paulina Kłobus
Shila Darmetko

UKS ZALEW

7
Sofia Nerubska 
Nela Roguska UKS COPAL Trzcianka

19 LP C2 500M MŁODZIKÓW 2010 13:30
Woźny Wojciech

Łopatkin Yevhen

2
Wojciech Miśkiewicz 
Kacper Ratajczak KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

3
Wróblewski Mateusz 
Śledzianowski Antoni

KS WARTA POZNAŃ

1 AZS-AWF GORZÓW



20 LP C2 MŁODZICZEK 2010 13:40
Belina Joanna

Wawrzynkiewicz Lena

21 T2 200M TURYSTYCZNE 13:50

22 LP K2 500M MŁODZIKÓW 11-12 14:00

1
Aleksander Owczarzak 
Piotr Bobeł

KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

2
Baraban Matvij 
Jakub Ruciński MOSW CHOSZCZNO

3
Dominik Kotliński 
Ilia Denyson UKS PAMIĄTKOWO

4
Franciszek Nowak
Maksymilian Witkowski 

UKS ZALEW

5
Jan Brychcy          
Łukasz Matysiak UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN

6
Kozajda Jan 
Kozajda Bartosz AZS-AWF POZNAŃ

7
Maksymilian Wiśniewski
Jan Wawrzyńczak

UKS ZALEW

8
Mateusz Machowicz 
Marcin Machowczyk KTW KALISZ

9
Oliwer Galas 
Mateusz Sobczak KTW KALISZ

10
Piotr Konieczny
Filip Ostajewski 

UKS ZALEW

11
Rayan Casey 
Sava Sysojev

KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

12
Szymon Fabiszak 
Jarek Nejman UKS PAMIĄTKOWO

13
Veremchuk Nikita 
Antkowiak Franciszek AZS-AWF POZNAŃ

14
Wawrzynowicz Tomas
Jędraszak Adam AZS-AWF POZNAŃ

15
Witek Jakub 
Wietrzykowski Bazyli AZS-AWF POZNAŃ

16
Witek Lisaj 
Żenia Zechan

KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

17
Wojciech Nowaczyk
Adam Wojtkowiak 

UKS ZALEW

23 LP K2 500M MŁODZICZEK 11-12 14:10

1
Alicja Szczepaniak 
Natalia Kubaczyk

UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN

2
Douroumi Ewa
Witek Jagoda AZS-AWF POZNAŃ

3
Lena Słaboszewska
Maria Magdarz

KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

4
Nadia Bednarek
Emilia Medova MOSW CHOSZCZNO

5
Zofia Cybal 
Zofia Olejnik UKS ZALEW

6
Amanda Kotlarska 
Nikola Piątyszek UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN

1 KS WARTA POZNAŃ



24 LP C2 500M MŁODZIKÓW 2011-2012 14:20

1
Pacyna Mikołaj 
Kruk Wiktor AZS-AWF GORZÓW

2
Adam Gniot 
Artem Podushkin KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

3
Belina Wojciech 
Burda Jerzy

KS WARTA POZNAŃ

4
⁠Franciszek Duda 
Seva Melnychuk KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

5
Mizera Mikołaj 
Cidyło Kacper AZS-AWF GORZÓW

6
Stanisław Błajet 
Rustam Synookyi KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

25 LP C2 MŁODZICZEK 2011 -2012 14:30
Bezuhla Karolina

Franchuk Anastazja
Welke-Pawlowska Matylda

Wilińska Anna

26 LP K2 500M DZIECI CHŁOPCÓW 2013  I MŁ 14:40

1
Antoni Nowaczyk 
Alan Begier 

UKS ZALEW

2
Jakub Kujawa 
Franciszek Dominiak

UKS ZALEW

3
Marek Sieradzki 
Rafał Fietz

KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

4
Olaf Głębowski 
Antoni Hudzia KTW KALISZ

5
Patryk Rybski           
Dawid Kubaczyk UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN

6
Surdukowski Jakub
Wietrzykowski Maurycy AZS-AWF POZNAŃ

7
Szymon Biegański 
Olaf Czosnek MOSW CHOSZCZNO

9
Wojciech Bajon
Jan Nowak

UKS ZALEW

10
Yahor Mamchyts 
Yauheni Mamchyts

UKS ZALEW

11
Ychor Karabchuk 
Piotr Fietz

KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

27 LP K2 500M DZIECI DZIEWCZYNKI 2013 I MŁ. 14:50

1
Lena Chojnacka    
Kamila Kulus

UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN

2
Wower Emilia
Fludra Emilia AZS-AWF POZNAŃ

3
Asia Zerbin 
Laura Jakubowska UKS PAMIĄTKOWO

4
Zuzanna Dorniak 
Michalina Mruk UKS COPAL Trzcianka

5
Solomija Sysojeva 
Emilia Besz

KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

6
Julia Naskręt 
Kornelia Piaskowka

KS POSNANIA POZNAŃ

7
Justyna Niegolewska 
Iga Malicka

UKS ZALEW

1 AZS-AWF GORZÓW

2 KS WARTA POZNAŃ



28 LP C2 DZIECI CHŁOPCY 2013 I MŁ. 15:00
Dziadosz Kamil

Fiszer Filip

Markowski Adam

Baryła Kamil

Cieślik Eryk

Kubiak Robert

29 LP C2 DZIECI DZIEWCZYNKI 2013 I MŁ. 15:10

30 LP SZTAFETA TECHNICZNA MŁODZIKÓW 2010-2012 K1 4X300M              15:20

1

Wojciech Lorenc 
Łukasz Matysiak 
Danylo Safarov        
Jan Brychcy

UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN

2
Bruno Kellner 
Leon Wożniak 
Hugo Giec

UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA

3

Chwyć Wiktor
Romaniv Stephan
Wawrzynowicz Tomasz
Kirichko Zakhar

AZS-AWF POZNAŃ

4

Dominik Kotliński 
Ilia Denyson 
Szymon Fabiszak 
Jarek Nejman

UKS PAMIĄTKOWO

5

Grzegorz Nalewajek
Michał Gostołek 
Filip Wodziński 
Olaf Dorniak

UKS COPAL Trzcianka

6

Jakub Wardowicz 
Orest Semenchuk 
Oliwier Hermann
Sebastian Hermann

UKS BŁYSKAWICA ROKIETNICA

7

Piotr Konieczny
Filip Ostajewski 
Franciszek Nowak
Maksymilian Witkowski 

UKS ZALEW

8

Stanisław Niegolewski
Igor Samsel 
Jan Wlaszczyk 
Michał Krysiuk

UKS ZALEW

9

Tuzhikov Nikita
Jędraszak Adam
Veremchuk Nikita
Antkowiak Franciszek

AZS-AWF POZNAŃ

10

Witek Jakub
Kozajda Jan
Wietrzykowski Bazyli
Kozajda Bartosz

AZS-AWF POZNAŃ

3 AZS-AWF GORZÓW

1 AZS-AWF GORZÓW

2 AZS-AWF GORZÓW



31 LP SZTAFETA TECHNICZNA MŁODZICZEK 2010-2012 K1 4X300M       15:30

1

Antonina Pańczyszyn 
Alicja Szczepaniak     
Natalia Przybyła               
 Maja Szczepaniak

UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN

2

Tuzhikova Anastasia
Douroumi Ewa
Witek Jagoda
Kałasz Lena 

AZS-AWF POZNAŃ

3

Zofia Cybal 
Zofia Olejnik 
Paulina Kłobus
Shila Darmetko

UKS ZALEW

4

Magda Nalewajek 
Sofia Nerubska 
Nela Roguska 
Anna Zapała

UKS COPAL Trzcianka

5

Hanna Kwiatkowska
Maria Moroz
Marta Muszak 
Julia Asimowicz

UKS COPAL Trzcianka

32 LP K4 500M MIX DZIECI 2013 I MŁODSI 15:40

2

Surdukowski Jakub
Wietrzykowski Maurycy
Wower Emilia
Fludra Emilia

AZS-AWF POZNAŃ

Asia Zerbin

Laura Jakubowska

Melania Pilch

Filip Plachetka

Zuzanna Pasek

Hanna Bąk

Jagoda Suszek

Szymon Biegański

Justyna Niegolewska

Antoni Nowaczyk

Wojciech Bajon 

Jan Nowak

5 UKS ZALEW

3 UKS PAMIĄTKOWO

4 MOSW CHOSZCZNO

1

Dawid Kubaczyk 
Kamila Kulus             
Patryk Rybski              
 Lena Chojnacka

UMKS ZRYW WOLSZTYN


